fund

May draw theres entitled to draw its proportionate share of the public school fund, and shall be held to be for all purposes connected with their organization, a legally constituted school district.

SEC. 3. This act shall be in force from and after its

passage.

Approved, February 20, 1863.

CHAPTER XXXIII.

An Act for the Relief of Inver Grove School District, in the County of Dakota, and legalize the Tax assessed therein by the Trustees of said District for the support of Common Schools.

Section 1. Taxes assessed in said school district legalized.
2. Duty of County Treasurer.
3. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Legalization of taxes assessed

Section 1. That the tax assessed by the trustees of Inver Grove school district in the county of Dakota, in the month of December, 1861, of four hundred dollars for the support of schools in said Inver Grove school district; also, the sub-district taxes levied at the same time for sub-district purposes, are hereby declared legal and valid.

Duty of County Treasurer

SEC. 2. The County Treasurer of the county of Dakota, is hereby authorized to proceed and collect the said taxes according to the law now in force for the collection of county and State taxes.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved, February 19, 1863.